B M yruwrsmE
LDSJ & F 8 8 £ #/ 7 B

AE 5 iE >>>>>
LDSJ & 51U 52 22 T T+ B AL 3R 28 7] 2 MR [ AP 22 B RO T 8T RO BT B R 90 7 i, %07 e — PR AR,
FIL b R 5 W5 58 ZAT TRV LR A 2 . BV, R, MAEZ . WS, FakEFSH
R, RART, TREREB AL, RESSHIEE, TRANZEHGMM, %/ ™ AN Bl Lai KA
WHHEB S, WulhFsh, JTEZEATEE. . KA. B, LTSS,

2> EENEENTTTESSSSS

ERIPEIR

2.1 Bi=
LDSJRI AT, Edm A 2 05 A Rh 3
LDSJD A Ay ALk = 8, Bl A = ik = 1

2.2 AFR
LDSJ 4 A7 A =R 1 BDAAREA IRthopt ik PN I 284 g X5 A
LDSIDEA T ARG WF: TRPHEZEHA  DTEHAERZEHA  DENAEBENA

IV AR 72 BB

2.3 LR
YIFRIRE AR RE (BEAER) HAE (L) SA (BRgad) TR (%K2H)

2.4 REARN

AR —— 22} lie i o) R 30 DRl——22§7 0] T #5 3 A fiES%

BRI —— 22 FF k% 1n] F A 3h E R —— 22 F fie i W2 B 1] % 3

CHI——2¥F [n] L8l AN TiEks F R —— 22 AT e 0 B ) R RS 3
2.5 Mg

2RI (WET) A 2, 3, 5, 10, 15, 20, 30, 40, 50, 100mT+Fp

2.6 tRicRB
LDSJD 3 - |

(]

- A — R -1 — 400 — P — Y0.75(4P)

l

IATNZR0. TSK W4
PRAPE, RafrBiir g ARt
LR TR

WA

22 FPRYFK

LRI

P L

ZEHF 130

A5

A O asea



B @ T
L DS J ZF F 8 % 2 #F A FE W

AR, UK T

LN /R >S>>>>

wE | THE | e 1800RPM I1500RPM 1200RPM 900 RPM 600 RPM 300 RPM
S [P ATyl ik A J1 i i A Dy i ATl i A )i ATyl ik
A ] 1l
Hf2 AR | SR AT | Y \SHE S AAL MBS THE | AR ma]mﬂm mms:mn[w AZHE S ek 2FHER
fEH | dgep |WOEEE «w) | (ko) |(movmm)| (kW) | (Kg) |(mmimin)| (kW) | (Kg) |(mmimn)| (KW) ‘ (Kg) | (mevmin)| (KW) ‘ (Kg) ‘{nmfmin) (KW) | (Kg) |(mmimin)
695 1/5 | 070 500 | 1800 | 0.65 550 1500 | 0.65 | 700 | 1200 | 0.65 900 | 900 | 0.47 1000 600 | 0.38 | 100 | 300
LDSAD) - 1/10 | 0.38 | 500 | 900 | 0.38 | 550 750 | 0.38 | 700 | 600 | 0.38 | 750 | 450 | 0.38 1000 | 300 | 0.19 | 1350 | 1500
21 E 1/20 | 0.38 | 600 | 450 | 0.38 | 700 375 | 0.38 | 900 | 300 | 0.38 | 1200 | 225 | 0.19 1350 | 150 | 0.19 | 1350 | 75
1/6 | 0.98 | 700 | 1800 | 0.94 | 800 1500 | 0.89 | 950 | 1200 | 0.92 | 1300 | 900 | 0.84 1800 600 | 0.42 | 1800 | 300
LDSAD) ;_:;2 1/12 | 067 | 950 | 900 | 0.65 | 1100 750 | 0.61 | 1300 600 | 0.58 | 1650 | 450 | 0.47 12000 | 300 | 0.38 | 2000 | 150
il B 1/24 | 0,38 | 950 | 450 | 0.38 | 1100 375 | 0.38 | 1300 | 300 | 0.38 | 1650 | 225 | 0.38 ' 2000 | 150 | 0.19 | 2000 | 75
38 1/6 | 1.40 900 | 1800 | 1.29 | 1000 1500 | 1.25 | 1200 1200 | 1.16 1500 | 900 | 0.88 1700 = 600 | 0.54 | 2100 | 300
LDSJ(D) P=6 112 | 110 1350 | 900 | 1.02 1500 750 | 0.98 | 1800 600 | 0.88 H 2150 | 450 | 0.59 2150 | 300 | 0.38 | 2500 | 150
o1 1/24 | 0.78 180 | 450 | 0.72 | 2000 375 | 0.69 | 2400 | 300 | 0.55 | 2550 | 225 | 0.42 2900 | 150 | 0.38 | 2850 | 75
LDSID) 1/8 | 213 | 1300 | 1800 | 1.98 | 1450 1500 | 1.86 | 1700 | 1200 | 1.73 | 2100 | 900 | 1.67 3050 600 | 1.31 | 4800 | 300
10T PjBE 1/16 | 1.13 1300 | 900 | 1.05 | 1450 750 | 0.98 | 1700 | 600 | 0.95 | 2200 | 450 | 0.88 3050 | 300 | 0.69 | 4800 | 150
- 1/32 | 0.80 | 1750 | 450 | 0.75 | 1950 375 | 0.69 | 2250 | 300 | 0.64 | 2800 | 225 | 0.65 4100 150 | 0.56 | 6400 | 75
1/8 | 202 1300 | 1800 | 1.88 1450 1500 | 1.76 | 1700 1200 | 1.63 | 2100 | 900 | 1.58 3050 | 600 | 1.25 | 4800 @ 300
LDSIO) 50 73,46 1.07 11300 | 900 | 0.99 | 1450 750 | 0.93 [ 1700 | 600 | 0.90 | 2200 | 450 | 0.83 | 3050 | 300 | 0.65 | 4800 | 150
" | P8 1/32 | 0.76 | 1750 | 450 | 0.71 | 1950 375 | 0.65 | 2250 | 300 | 0.61 | 2800 | 225 | 0.59 4100 150 | 0.46 | 6400 | 75
DS @ 1/10 | 268 1400 | 1800 | 2.43 | 1850 1500 | 2.26 | 1950 | 1200 | 2.13 | 2450 | 900 | 1.94 3350 | 600 | 1.42 | 4900 | 300
O P_6150 1/20 | 1.43 | 1600 | 900 | 1.48 | 1850 750 | 1.38 | 2250 | 600 | 1.29 2800 | 450 | 1.19 3850 300 | 0.86 | 5600 150
20T | F= 1/40 | 1.15 2400 | 450 | 1.18 | 2800 375 | 1.10 | 3350 | 300 | 1.08 | 4400 | 225 | 0.94 5750 | 150 | 0.69 | 8400 | 75
SJ +75 1/12 | 3.65 1850 | 1800 | 3.53 A 2150 1500 | 3.41 | 2600 1200 | 3.20 4 3250 | 900 | 2.96 4500 600 | 2.10 | 6400 300
L[:)iﬂ'(lP) p=12 1/18 | 2.67 | 1900 | 1200 | 2.69 | 2300 1000 | 2.58 | 2750 | 800 | 2.46 | 3500 | 600 | 2.21 | 4700 | 400 | 1.57 | 6700 | 200
1/36 | 167 | 2200 | 600 | 164 2600 500 | 1.61 | 3200 400 | 1.18 | 3900 | 300 | 1.37 15400 | 200 | 1.21 | 9600 | 100
80 112 | 417 1975 | 1800 | 4.04 | 2300 1500 | 3.83 | 2750 1200 | 3.83 4 3625 | 900 | 3.50 4975 | 600 | 2.49 | 7050 300
40_5_0) p-1p | 118 | 322 2125 1200 3.22 | 2550 1000 | 3.05 | 3025 800 | 3.05  4025| 600 | 2.75 5450 | 400 | 195 7725 200
1/36 | 215 | 2625 | 600 | 2.09 A 3050 500 | 2.00 | 3650 | 400 | 2.00 | 4875 | 300 | 1.81 6600 | 200 | 1.41 |10300| 100
LDSJ $90 17 1953 2100 | 3600 | 9.23 | 2450 3000 | 12.10| 2850 2400 | 8.63 4000 | 1800 | 8.25 5450 1200 | 5.87 | 7750 | 600
O poqq | 114 | 579 2350 1800 575 | 2800 1500 | 0.83 | 3300 1200 | 5.42 4550 | 900 | 5.09 6200 | 600 | 3.59 8750 300
SoT 1/28 | 410 3050 | 900 | 3.92 | 3500 750 | 3.93 | 4100 | 600 | 3.68 | 5850 | 450 | 3.50 7800 | 300 | 2.46 |11000 150
LDSJD) 100 1/8 |16.35 3500 | 3600 | 16.13 | 4000 | 3000 | 15.90 | 5400 | 2400 |15.15 | 7100 | 1800 | 14.93 | 9850 | 1200 | 9.75 |12950| 600
100T | P=16 | /16 |11:76 4300 | 1800 | 11.63 | 5400 | 1500 | 10.68| 7200 | 1200 |11.03 | 9450 | 900 | 9.68 |11800| 600 | 7.13 |17350| 300
1/32 | 8,70 | 5500 | 900 | 9.6 | 6800 750 | 7.40 |10000) 600 | 7.58 |14300| 450 | 7.06 <1575 | 300 | 5.84 |26050| 150
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LDSJ(D)-2T| 25  P=5 |300+55=355 110+40+300=450 | 450-40=410 | 100+55+20+300=485 48565-20=410 | 110+55+300=465 | 465-55=410 | 110+25+300=435 | 435-25=410
LDSJ(D)-3T| 32 P=6 |300+60=360| 130+50+30=480 = 480-50=430 | 130+65+25+300=520 5206525430 | 130+65+30=495 | 495-65=430 | 130+30+300=460 | 460-30=430
LDSJ(D)-5T| 38  P=6 |300+60=360|130+50+300=480  480-50=430 | 130+65+25+300-520| 520464525=430| 130+65+300=495 | 495-65=430 | 130+30+300=460 | 460-30=430
LDSJD)-10T 45 = P=8 |300+65=365|160+60+300=520 520-60=460 |160+95+32+300=587 | 567-96-32=460 | 160+65+300=525 | 525-65=460 | 160+40+300=500 | 500-40=460
LDSJ(D)-15T| 50  P=8 |300+65=365160+60+300=520 | 520-60=460 | 160+05+32+300=567 | 567-95-312=460| 160+65+300+525 | 525-65=460 | 160+50+30=510 | 510-50=460
LDSJ(D)-20T| 65 |P=10|300+75=375 180+80+300=560 560-80=480 | 180+114+35+300-629 629-114-35=480 | 180+70+300=550 | 550-70=480 | 180+55+300=635 | 535-55=480
LDSJ(D)-30T 75 |P=12| 220+80+300=600  600-80=520 | 220+135+44+300-699 | 699-13544=520 | 220+75+300=595 | 959-75=520 | 220+65+300=585 | 585-65=520
LDSJ(D)40T| 80 P=12| - ~ |260+100+300=660  660-100=560| 260+150+54+300=764 764-150-54=560 | 260+95+300=655 | 655-95=560 | 260+70+300=630 | 630-70=560
LDSJ(D)-50T| 90 |P=14| | 315+120+300=735 | 735-120=615 | 315+165+464+300-644 | 844-165.64=615 | 315+114+300=729 | 729-114=615| 315+75+300=690 | 690-75=615
LDSJD}100T 100 P=16 | 345+150+300=795 | 795-150=645 | 345+200+70+300=15 915-200-70=645|345+140+300=785 | 785-140=645 | 345+100+300=745 | 745-100=645
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e |[CAlcD|CE| S |[A|B |[c |D|E |F |G |[H|ol | J|ek|L|M|N
LDSJ(D)-2T | 150 @ 28 35 [M16x15|/165 55 | 165 55 | 135 | 25 20 16 12 25 10 | 70 | 88 10
LDSJ(D)-3T | 180 I 32 50 I M22 = 2 I195 I 65 I 195I 65 I 160I 30 I 25 I 20 I 14 I 32 10 I 80 I 98 13
LDSJ(D)-5T | 180 I 35 [ 50 I M27 = 2 I195 ' 65 I 195I 65 '160I 30 I 25 ' 25 I 16 I 38 12 I 90 I 114 13
LDSJ(D)-10T | 220 I 40 | 60 I M33 = 2 :255 95 I 225 I 65 I 200 I 40 I 32 I 32 I 20 I 45 14 I 100 : 138 16
LDSJ(D)-15T | 220 I 45 | 63 I M36 x 2 j255 95 I 225 I 65 '210 I 50 I 32 I 36 I 24 I 50 | 18 I 110 148_ 20
LDSJ(D)_-ZOT 260 I 55 | 80 I M42 = 2 j294 114 I 250 I 70 135 I 55 I 35 44 I 26 I 65 | 21 I 125 178_ 25
LDSJ(D)-30T | 300 I 65 | 80 I M56 = 2 I255 [ 135 I 295‘ 75 [ 185 I 65 I 44 [ 56 I 35 ‘ 75 | 21 I 140 I 188_ 28
LDSJ(D)-40T| 360 I 70 [ 100 I M64 = 2 I410 [ 150 I 355 ‘ 95 | 330 I 70 I 54 60 I 38 I 80 | 25 I 170 I 218 [ 30
LDSJ(D)-50T| 435 I 75 | 120 I M76 x 2 I480 [ 165 I 429 I 114 390 I 75 I 64 70 I 45 I 90 | 27 I 200 I 248 | 32 _
LDSJ(D)-100T| 495 ‘ 100 150 M80 = 2 j545 200 485 140 | 445 I 100 ‘ 70 80 55 100 27 I 280 I 358 35
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” -2t -3t -5t -10t 15t -20t | -30t 40t -50t -100t
Wl wffé%f@t 25 2 38 45 50 65 75 80 ) 100
E;JF P=5 | P=6 | P=6 | P=8 | P=8 A P=10 | P=12 | P=12 @ P=14 @ P=16
15 | 106 | 16 | 1/8 | 1,8 1,10 | 1/12 | 112 | 1/7 | 1/8
Wkt | 110 112 112 118 118 | 1720 | 118 | 118 | 114 118
1/20 | 1/24 | 1/24 | 1732 | 1732 | 1740 | 1/36 | 1/36 | 1/28 | 1/32
AA | 170 | 220 | 220 | 256 | 264 = 316 | 390 | 420 | 480 | 550
AB 85 | 110 | 110 | 128 | 132 | 158 | 195 | 210 | 240 | 275
AC 55 70 70 88 92 108 | 130 | 145 | 170 | 180
AD | 30 40 40 40 40 50 65 65 70 95
AE | 25 35 35 35 35 45 60 60 65 90 :
AF 66 80 90 100 | 110 | 140 @ 190 | 210 | 240 | 250 &
AG | 90 110 | 120 | 140 | 150 = 180 | 230 | 260 | 300 | 320 EG i
L} L5 LIy
AH 70 80 100 | 100 | 120 | 150 | 165 | 194 | 218 i &5
| 1 g
BA 50 57 60 90 ) 9 | 110 | 130 | 160 | 170 | w8
BB 85 98 110 | 140 | 140 | 155 | 200 | 225 | 255 | 285
BC 38 42 45 70 70 75 85 105 | 130 | 135
BD 73 83 95 120 | 120 | 135 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250
BE 35 40 50 60 63 70 | 100 | 120 | 130 | 150
CB 40 50 50 60 60 70 85 100 = 120 @ 125
cc 15 18 18 20 20 25 30 30 30 35
CF | 10 | 130 | 130 | 160 | 160 | 180 | 220 | 260 | 315 | 345
G | 445 | 51 | 635 | 70 | 826 | 93 _— ' ' '
U 15 18 18 25 25 28 32 35 45 50
TXV | 5x3 6x3.5 6x3.5 8x4 8x4 8x4  10x5 | 10x5 14x5.5 14X5.5
L +55 | +60 | +60 | +60 | +65 = +75 A
LA 130 | 130 | 165 | 165 = 165 & 215 | 215 | 265 & 265
LB 10 | 110 | 130 | 130 = 130 | 180 | 180 | 230 | 230
LC 160 | 160 | 200 | 200 = 200 & 250 | 250 | 300 | 300 .
Lz M8 M8 | M0 M0 M8 | M8 M8 | M8 | M8 ’
| P125 | P125 P15 | P15  P125 P125 | P1.25 P125 P125 D,
d 14 14 19 19 24 28 28 38 38 P
WxY | 7 | 5x23 | 5x2.3 | 6x2.8 6x2.8 | 8x3.3 | 8x3.3 8x3.3 10x3.3/10x3.3
HEh® 0.25/0.37/0.25/0.37, 0.75 0.75 1.5 2.2 4 5.5 7.5
d A A ] s | 2a Nz yZ4 7
WxY | / /" | 8x3.3/8x3.3 e e /
sk, | 0% | 075 | | L/ L
®H 12 12 12 18 18 18 22 22 22 27
DI 75 82 87 100 = 110 = 130 & 160 | 190 | 220 | 300
D2 45 52 70 80 ) 110 | 130 | 150 | 180 | 240
HI 40 47 60 65 75 100 = 120 | 140 | 170 | 220
H2 13 16 18 25 25 30 35 40 50 70
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